
Department of Public Safety Standards and Training 
 

District Liaison Officer and Regional Contact List 
Revised 05/08 

 
 
 
 

Paul Olheiser (M-F)   DLO #1        
Knappa-Svensen RFPD    Counties Covered: Clatsop & Tillamook   
olheiser@pacifier.com   Contact Number: 503-458-6610  
 
Tom Crowder   DLO #2 
Clackamas Co. FD#1   Counties Covered: Multnomah & Clackamas 
tomcro@CCFD1.com   Contact Number: 503-793-1604 
 
John Shull (M-F)               DLO #2B 
Scappoose RFPD   Counties Covered: Columbia & Western Washington    
jshull@srfd.us    Contact Number:  503-543-5026 
 
Jay Alley (M-F)    DLO #3 
Stayton Fire Department  Counties Covered: Marion & Polk  
jay.alley@staytonfire.org  Contact Number: 503-769-2601 
 
Mike Nokes    DLO #4A 
Halsey-Shedd    Counties Covered: Linn & Benton 
mn405@aol.com   Contact Number: 541-369-2419 
 
Rob Dahlman (C shift)   DLO#4B 
McMinnville Fire Department  Counties Covered: Lincoln & Yamhill 
rdahlman4@earthlink.net  Contact Number: 503-435-5827 
    
Mark Boren    DLO#5 
Lane County Fire District #1  Counties Covered: Lane  
Markboren@lcfd1.org   Contact Number: 541-935-2226 
 
Bud Warnken    DLO#6 
Retired, Sutherlin Fire Department Counties Covered: Douglas 
530 Casa DeLoma, Sutherlin 97479 Contact Number: 541-459-9144 
 
Rick Cooper (B shift)   DLO#7A 
North Bend Fire Department  Counties Covered: Coos & Western coastal portions of Douglas  
coops8@uci.net    Contact Number: 541-756-7757 
 
William Sharp (M-F)   DLO#7B 
Brookings Fire & Rescue  Counties Covered: Curry  
bsharp@brookings.or.us  Contact Number: 541-469-1141 
 
Tim Dietz (M-F)    DLO - TVF&R 
Tualatin Valley Fire and Rescue  Counties Covered: Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue 
dietztw@tvfr.com   Contact Number: 503-625-8184 
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Arlen Blenkush (M-F)   DLO#8 
Jackson Co. Fire District #3     Counties Covered: Jackson & Josephine   
arlenb@jcfd3.com   Contact Number: 541-826-7100 
 
John “Jay” Wood   DLO#9A 
Mid-Columbia Fire & Rescue  Counties Covered: Wasco  
jwood@mcfr.org   Contact Number:  541-296-9445 
 
Clayton McCrea (B shift)  DLO#9B 
Hood River Fire Department  Counties Covered: Hood River 
clay@ci.hood-river.or.us   Contact Number: 541-386-3939 (Extension 15) 
 
Art Hatch (M-F)   DLO#10 
Sunriver Service Fire District  Counties Covered: Crook, Deschutes & Jefferson 
ahatch@sunriversd.org   Contact Number:  541-593-8622 
 
Dan Riblett (A shift)   DLO#11 
Klamath County Fire District No.1 Counties Covered: Klamath & Lake 
ribbyd@aol.com   Contact Number:  541-892-0182 cell 
           541-883-8500 
 
Scott Stanton    DLO#12A 
Hermiston RFPD   Counties Covered: Gilliam, Wheeler, Umatilla & Morrow  
sstanton@hermiston.or.us  Contact Number: 541-379-6265 cell  
 
Wayne Thompson   DLO#12B 
Burns Fire Department   Counties Covered: Grant & Harney  
tmech03@yahoo.com   Contact Number: 541-589-1115 cell  
 
Emmitt Cornford (A shift)  DLO#13 
LaGrande Fire Department  Counties Covered: Baker, Union & Wallowa  
ecornford@cityoflagrande.org    Contact Number: 541-963-3123 
 
Terry Mairs (M-F)   DLO#14 
Ontario Fire & Rescue   Counties Covered: Malheur  
Terry.mairs@ontariooregon.org   Contact Number:  541-881-3230 
 
Don Palmer    DLO – Portland Fire Bureau 
Portland Fire Bureau   Counties Covered: PFB & PDX Fire 
dpalmer@fire.ci.portland.or.us   Contact Number: 503-823-4066  
 
Ev Gomez (M-F)   DLO – Portland Fire Bureau 
Portland Fire Bureau   Counties Covered: PFB & PDX Fire 
egomez@fire.ci.portland.or.us  Contact Number: 503-823-3952 
 
Shawn Payne (M-F)   DLO – Sherman County  
Sherman County Emergency Services Counties Covered: Sherman  
emergencyserv@embarqmail.com Contact Number: 541-565-3100 
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